
Bid Results Detail Report
ELMORE BF 0241(55) & ELMORE STP CULV(64) & WORCESTER BF 

0241(56) & WORCESTER BF 0241(57)
C03198

FEDERAL

SCOPE OF WORK:

VT ROUTE 12, BRIDGE 94, APPROXIMATELY 5.6 MILES SOUTH OF THE JUNCTION WITH VT ROUTE 15A, IN THE TOWN OF ELMORE., VT ROUTE 12, BRIDGE 87 OVER HARDWOOD BROOK, 
APPROXIMATELY 4.5 MILES NORTH OF THE JUNCTION WITH CALAIS ROAD IN THE TOWN OF WORCESTER., VT ROUTE 12, BRIDGE 89, APPROXIMATELY 5.3 MILES NORTH OF THE 
JUNCTION WITH CALAIS ROAD IN THE TOWN OF WORCESTER., VT ROUTE 12, BRIDGE 90, APPROXIMATELY 11.0 MILES SOUTH OF THE JUNCTION WITH VT ROUTE 15A, IN THE TOWN OF 
ELMORE.

LOCATION:

DATE BIDS OPEN:
EXISTING CULVERT REPLACEMENT WITH A FOUR-SIDED PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT WITH ASSOCIATED ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS., EXISTING CULVERT REPLACEMENT WITH A 
FOUR-SIDED PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT WITH ASSOCIATED ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS., EXISTING CULVERT REPLACEMENT WITH STEEL GIRDER BRIDGE WITH ASSOCIATED 
ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS., EXISTING CULVERT REPLACEMENT WITH STEEL GIRDER BRIDGE WITH ASSOCIATED ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS.

October 11, 2024, 11:00 AM

October 23, 2026COMPLETION DATE:

Pay Item QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

1. A.L. ST. ONGE CONTRACTOR, 
INC.

1724 NORTH MAIN STREET
MONTGOMERY, VT 05470     

2. J A MCDONALD INC.
46 Three Mile Bridge Rd

Middlesex, VT 05602

3. CCS CONSTRUCTORS, INC.
138 MUNSON AVENUE

MORRISVILLE, VT 05661     

Description

201.1000
 

LS
 

CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL 
TREES AND STUMPS (BRIDGE 94) 

$35,000.00
 

$20,000.00
 

$25,000.000
 

$25,000.00
 

$35,000.000
 

1.000
 

$20,000.000
 

201.1000
 

LS
 

CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL 
TREES AND STUMPS (BRIDGE 87) 

$35,000.00
 

$80,000.00
 

$25,000.000
 

$25,000.00
 

$35,000.000
 

1.000
 

$80,000.000
 

201.1000
 

LS
 

CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL 
TREES AND STUMPS (BRIDGE 89) 

$35,000.00
 

$60,000.00
 

$25,000.000
 

$25,000.00
 

$35,000.000
 

1.000
 

$60,000.000
 

201.1000
 

LS
 

CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL 
TREES AND STUMPS (BRIDGE 90) 

$35,000.00
 

$80,000.00
 

$35,000.000
 

$35,000.00
 

$35,000.000
 

1.000
 

$80,000.000
 

203.1500 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION $110,340.00$104,210.00 $26.000 $159,380.00 $18.0006,130.000 $17.000

203.1600 CYSOLID ROCK EXCAVATION $60,000.00$24,000.00 $150.000 $36,000.00 $250.000240.000 $100.000

203.2500 CYCHANNEL EXCAVATION OF EARTH $1,000.00$800.00 $38.000 $1,520.00 $25.00040.000 $20.000

203.2700 CYUNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION $214,280.00$389,600.00 $24.000 $233,760.00 $22.0009,740.000 $40.000

203.2800 CYEXCAVATION OF SURFACES AND PAVEMENTS $1,200.00$1,000.00 $37.000 $1,480.00 $30.00040.000 $25.000

203.3000 CYEARTH BORROW $20,250.00$8,100.00 $10.000 $8,100.00 $25.000810.000 $10.000

203.3500 CYGRAVEL FILTER FOR SLOPE STABILIZATION $8,500.00$8,500.00 $56.000 $9,520.00 $50.000170.000 $50.000

204.2000 CYTRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH $18,760.00$13,400.00 $30.000 $20,100.00 $28.000670.000 $20.000

204.2100 CYTRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK $5,500.00$1,000.00 $200.000 $2,000.00 $550.00010.000 $100.000

204.2200
 

CY
 

TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY 
(N.A.B.I.) 

$300.00
 

$300.00
 

$75.000
 

$300.00
 

$75.000
 

4.000
 

$75.000
 

204.2500 CYSTRUCTURE EXCAVATION $43,800.00$51,100.00 $50.000 $73,000.00 $30.0001,460.000 $35.000

204.3000 CYGRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES $146,520.00$166,500.00 $68.000 $226,440.00 $44.0003,330.000 $50.000

208.3000 CYCOFFERDAM EXCAVATION, EARTH $309,650.00$168,900.00 $31.000 $174,530.00 $55.0005,630.000 $30.000

208.3500 CYCOFFERDAM EXCAVATION, ROCK $159,500.00$58,000.00 $105.000 $60,900.00 $275.000580.000 $100.000

208.4000 LSCOFFERDAM (ABUTMENT 1)(BRIDGE 89) $350,000.00$200,000.00 $200,000.000 $200,000.00 $350,000.0001.000 $200,000.000

208.4000 LSCOFFERDAM (ABUTMENT 2)(BRIDGE 89) $250,000.00$200,000.00 $200,000.000 $200,000.00 $250,000.0001.000 $200,000.000

208.4000 LSCOFFERDAM (ABUTMENT 1)(BRIDGE 90) $250,000.00$200,000.00 $200,000.000 $200,000.00 $250,000.0001.000 $200,000.000

208.4000 LSCOFFERDAM (ABUTMENT 2)(BRIDGE 90) $250,000.00$200,000.00 $200,000.000 $200,000.00 $250,000.0001.000 $200,000.000

210.1000 SYCOARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT $31,400.00$31,400.00 $9.000 $28,260.00 $10.0003,140.000 $10.000

250.0100
 

LS
 

CONSTRUCTION VIBRATION AND CRACK 
MONITORING (BRIDGE 90) 

$25,000.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$10,000.000
 

$10,000.00
 

$25,000.000
 

1.000
 

$10,000.000
 

301.3500 CYSUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE $246,400.00$268,800.00 $56.000 $250,880.00 $55.0004,480.000 $60.000

401.1000 CYAGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE $24,300.00$16,200.00 $80.000 $21,600.00 $90.000270.000 $60.000

404.1100 CWTTACK COAT, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT $4,180.00$4,332.00 $50.000 $3,800.00 $55.00076.000 $57.000

406.0230
 

TON
 

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE IIS, QA TIER 
III 

$195,500.00
 

$213,900.00
 

$162.000
 

$186,300.00
 

$170.000
 

1,150.000
 

$186.000
 

406.0430
 

TON
 

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE IVS, QA TIER 
III 

$234,000.00
 

$266,500.00
 

$180.000
 

$234,000.00
 

$180.000
 

1,300.000
 

$205.000
 

406.3400
 

SY
 

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, NON-PAVER 
PLACED, TYPE IVS 

$9,600.00
 

$10,400.00
 

$50.000
 

$8,000.00
 

$60.000
 

160.000
 

$65.000
 

406.9100 DLPAY ADJUSTMENT, BCP, MIXTURE PROPERTIES (N.A.B.I.) $4.00$4.00 $1.000 $4.00 $1.0004.000 $1.000

406.9200 DLPAY ADJUSTMENT, BCP, MAT DENSITY (N.A.B.I.) $4.00$4.00 $1.000 $4.00 $1.0004.000 $1.000

501.3700 CYPERFORMANCE-BASED CONCRETE, CLASS PCD $350,000.00$550,000.00 $2,300.000 $575,000.00 $1,400.000250.000 $2,200.000

501.3800 CYPERFORMANCE-BASED CONCRETE, CLASS PCS $1,500,000.00$2,500,000.00 $2,100.000 $2,625,000.00 $1,200.0001,250.000 $2,000.000

506.5000 LBSTRUCTURAL STEEL, ROLLED BEAM (FPQ) $349,500.00$555,705.00 $5.000 $582,500.00 $3.000116,500.000 $4.770

506.7500 LSSTRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE 89) $10,000.00$10,000.00 $10,000.000 $10,000.00 $10,000.0001.000 $10,000.000

507.1100 LBREINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I (UNCOATED) $140,000.00$80,000.00 $2.100 $84,000.00 $3.50040,000.000 $2.000

507.1100 LBREINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I (EPOXY COATED) $31,050.00$12,420.00 $2.300 $14,283.00 $5.0006,210.000 $2.000

507.1200
 

LB
 

REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL II (CONTINUOUSLY 
GALVANIZED) 

$449,910.00
 

$299,940.00
 

$2.600
 

$389,922.00
 

$3.000
 

149,970.000
 

$2.000
 

508.1500 LSSHEAR CONNECTORS (1050 - 7/8 IN X 7 IN)(BRIDGE 89) $8,000.00$6,500.00 $6,500.000 $6,500.00 $8,000.0001.000 $6,500.000

508.1500 LSSHEAR CONNECTORS (410 - 7/8 IN X 7 IN)(BRIDGE 90) $5,000.00$4,500.00 $4,500.000 $4,500.00 $5,000.0001.000 $4,500.000

509.1500 SFCONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE PREPARATION $64,680.00$30,184.00 $7.000 $37,730.00 $12.0005,390.000 $5.600

514.1000 GALWATER REPELLENT, SILANE $17,205.00$9,990.00 $90.000 $9,990.00 $155.000111.000 $90.000

516.1000 LFBRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG $8,375.00$15,024.75 $200.000 $13,400.00 $125.00067.000 $224.250

516.1000001 LFBRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, PRE-COMPRESSED $14,750.00$14,160.00 $145.000 $17,110.00 $125.000118.000 $120.000

524.1100 LFJOINT SEALER, HOT POURED $8,375.00$3,390.20 $50.000 $3,350.00 $125.00067.000 $50.600

525.3120 LFBRIDGE RAILING, GALVANIZED 2 RAIL BOX BEAM $115,200.00$125,952.00 $300.000 $115,200.00 $300.000384.000 $328.000

528.1000
 

LS
 

ONE LANE TEMPORARY BRIDGE (900 SF - EST.)(BRIDGE 
94) 

$300,000.00
 

$300,000.00
 

$300,000.000
 

$300,000.00
 

$300,000.000
 

1.000
 

$300,000.000
 

528.1000
 

LS
 

ONE LANE TEMPORARY BRIDGE (900 SF - EST.)(BRIDGE 
87) 

$900,000.00
 

$550,000.00
 

$600,000.000
 

$600,000.00
 

$900,000.000
 

1.000
 

$550,000.000
 

528.1000
 

LS
 

ONE LANE TEMPORARY BRIDGE (2400 SF - EST.)(BRIDGE 
89) 

$325,000.00
 

$550,000.00
 

$480,000.000
 

$480,000.00
 

$325,000.000
 

1.000
 

$550,000.000
 

528.1000
 

LS
 

ONE LANE TEMPORARY BRIDGE (2400 SF - EST.)(BRIDGE 
90) 

$575,000.00
 

$550,000.00
 

$480,000.000
 

$480,000.00
 

$575,000.000
 

1.000
 

$550,000.000
 

529.1500 EACHREMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (6 FT X 74 FT ACCGMPP) $80,000.00$50,000.00 $9,000.000 $9,000.00 $80,000.0001.000 $50,000.000

529.1500 EACHREMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (14 FT X 9 FT X 97 FT CGMPPA) $75,000.00$75,000.00 $12,000.000 $12,000.00 $75,000.0001.000 $75,000.000

529.1500 EACHREMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (15 FT X 20 FT X 172 FT CGMPP) $75,000.00$75,000.00 $15,000.000 $15,000.00 $75,000.0001.000 $75,000.000

529.1500 EACHREMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (6 FT X 208 FT CGMPP) $80,000.00$50,000.00 $14,000.000 $14,000.00 $80,000.0001.000 $50,000.000

531.1700
 

EACH
 

BEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY, STEEL REINFORCED 
ELASTOMERIC PAD 

$12,000.00
 

$55,100.00
 

$2,800.000
 

$56,000.00
 

$600.000
 

20.000
 

$2,755.000
 

540.1000
 

LS
 

PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (11 FT X 8 FT X 57 FT 
BOX CULVERT) 

$563,413.00
 

$260,000.00
 

$300,000.000
 

$300,000.00
 

$563,413.000
 

1.000
 

$260,000.000
 

540.1000
 

LS
 

PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (19 FT X 10 FT X 87 FT 
BOX CULVERT) 

$650,000.00
 

$489,000.00
 

$590,000.000
 

$590,000.00
 

$650,000.000
 

1.000
 

$489,000.000
 

541.2300 CYCONCRETE, CLASS C $360,000.00$450,000.00 $750.000 $337,500.00 $800.000450.000 $1,000.000

601.0815 LF18 INCH RCP CLASS III $22,400.00$11,200.00 $262.000 $41,920.00 $140.000160.000 $70.000

601.0915 LF18 INCH CPEP $7,350.00$6,300.00 $89.000 $9,345.00 $70.000105.000 $60.000

601.0920 LF24 INCH CPEP $7,700.00$5,250.00 $112.000 $7,840.00 $110.00070.000 $75.000

601.6815 EACH18 INCH RCPES CLASS III $4,000.00$800.00 $900.000 $1,800.00 $2,000.0002.000 $400.000

601.7015 EACH18 INCH CPEPES $12,000.00$2,100.00 $650.000 $3,900.00 $2,000.0006.000 $350.000

601.7020 EACH24 INCH CPEPES $4,000.00$900.00 $750.000 $1,500.00 $2,000.0002.000 $450.000

604.2000
 

EACH
 

PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CATCH BASIN WITH 
CAST IRON GRATE 

$22,000.00
 

$22,000.00
 

$5,000.000
 

$20,000.00
 

$5,500.000
 

4.000
 

$5,500.000
 

608.2501 HRALL-PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I $9,000.00$4,000.00 $114.000 $4,560.00 $225.00040.000 $100.000

613.0602 CYE-STONE FILL, TYPE II $8,100.00$5,400.00 $73.000 $6,570.00 $90.00090.000 $60.000

613.0603 CYE-STONE FILL, TYPE III $104,400.00$104,400.00 $69.000 $120,060.00 $60.0001,740.000 $60.000

613.0604 CYE-STONE FILL, TYPE IV $82,800.00$82,800.00 $69.000 $95,220.00 $60.0001,380.000 $60.000

613.1001 CYSTONE FILL, TYPE I $36,420.00$36,420.00 $70.000 $42,490.00 $60.000607.000 $60.000

613.1002 CYSTONE FILL, TYPE II $27,600.00$27,600.00 $63.000 $28,980.00 $60.000460.000 $60.000

613.1003 CYSTONE FILL, TYPE III $78,000.00$72,000.00 $71.000 $85,200.00 $65.0001,200.000 $60.000

613.1004 CYSTONE FILL, TYPE IV $88,400.00$81,600.00 $71.000 $96,560.00 $65.0001,360.000 $60.000

614.1000 EACHTEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM (BRIDGE 94) $125,000.00$50,000.00 $45,000.000 $45,000.00 $125,000.0001.000 $50,000.000

614.1000 EACHTEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM (BRIDGE 87) $125,000.00$50,000.00 $65,000.000 $65,000.00 $125,000.0001.000 $50,000.000

614.1000 EACHTEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM (BRIDGE 89) $20,000.00$50,000.00 $40,000.000 $40,000.00 $20,000.0001.000 $50,000.000

614.1000 EACHTEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM (BRIDGE 90) $125,000.00$50,000.00 $50,000.000 $50,000.00 $125,000.0001.000 $50,000.000

616.2702 LFCAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B $18,900.00$31,500.00 $64.000 $20,160.00 $60.000315.000 $100.000

616.3101 LFBITUMINOUS CONCRETE CURB, TYPE A $7,000.00$6,900.00 $31.000 $6,200.00 $35.000200.000 $34.500

617.1100 EACHREMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX, SINGLE SUPPORT $1,050.00$1,125.00 $340.000 $1,020.00 $350.0003.000 $375.000

619.1700 EACHYIELDING MARKER POSTS $1,680.00$1,288.00 $84.000 $1,176.00 $120.00014.000 $92.000

619.2000 EACHREMOVING AND RESETTING PROPERTY MARKERS $1,000.00$1,036.00 $460.000 $920.00 $500.0002.000 $518.000

621.0100 LFREMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL $15,925.00$31,850.00 $2.000 $6,370.00 $5.0003,185.000 $10.000

621.1060 LFSTEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL $78,225.00$75,990.00 $30.000 $67,050.00 $35.0002,235.000 $34.000

621.1080 LFSTEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8 FOOT POSTS $8,400.00$7,665.00 $33.000 $6,930.00 $40.000210.000 $36.500

621.3030 EACHMTS, MGS, TANGENT, TL-3 $51,000.00$53,805.00 $2,900.000 $49,300.00 $3,000.00017.000 $3,165.000

621.8120 EACHGUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION, 2 RAIL BOX BEAM $88,000.00$91,000.00 $10,300.000 $82,400.00 $11,000.0008.000 $11,375.000

630.1000 HRUNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS $36,800.00$9,200.00 $70.000 $32,200.00 $80.000460.000 $20.000

630.1500 HRFLAGGERS $84,000.00$144,000.00 $54.000 $129,600.00 $35.0002,400.000 $60.000

631.1000 LSFIELD OFFICE, ENGINEER’S $50,000.00$30,000.00 $45,000.000 $45,000.00 $50,000.0001.000 $30,000.000

631.1600 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE $2,000.00$2,000.00 $4,000.000 $4,000.00 $2,000.0001.000 $2,000.000

631.1700 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS $2,000.00$1,500.00 $1,500.000 $1,500.00 $2,000.0001.000 $1,500.000

631.2600 DLFIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.) $6,000.00$6,000.00 $1.000 $6,000.00 $1.0006,000.000 $1.000

633.1000 EACHCPM SCHEDULE $24,000.00$16,000.00 $1,100.000 $35,200.00 $750.00032.000 $500.000

634.1000 HREMPLOYEE TRAINEESHIP $15,600.00$10,400.00 $14.000 $14,560.00 $15.0001,040.000 $10.000

635.1100 LSMOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (BRIDGE 94) $350,000.00$234,135.00 $270,000.000 $270,000.00 $350,000.0001.000 $234,135.000

635.1100 LSMOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (BRIDGE 87) $350,000.00$234,135.00 $270,000.000 $270,000.00 $350,000.0001.000 $234,135.000

635.1100 LSMOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (BRIDGE 89) $350,000.00$234,135.00 $280,000.000 $280,000.00 $350,000.0001.000 $234,135.000

635.1100 LSMOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (BRIDGE 90) $350,000.00$234,135.00 $280,000.000 $280,000.00 $350,000.0001.000 $234,135.000

641.1100 LSTRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE (BRIDGE 94) $150,000.00$20,000.00 $52,000.000 $52,000.00 $150,000.0001.000 $20,000.000

641.1100 LSTRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE (BRIDGE 87) $150,000.00$20,000.00 $52,000.000 $52,000.00 $150,000.0001.000 $20,000.000

641.1100 LSTRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE (BRIDGE 89) $150,000.00$20,000.00 $67,000.000 $67,000.00 $150,000.0001.000 $20,000.000

641.1100 LSTRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE (BRIDGE 90) $150,000.00$20,000.00 $67,000.000 $67,000.00 $150,000.0001.000 $20,000.000

641.2200
 

EACH
 

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, 
PORTABLE 

$140,000.00
 

$35,200.00
 

$50,000.000
 

$200,000.00
 

$35,000.000
 

4.000
 

$8,800.000
 

641.2200001 EACHDRIVEWAY ASSISTANCE DEVICE (BRIDGE 94) $18,000.00$21,000.00 $6,500.000 $19,500.00 $6,000.0003.000 $7,000.000

641.2200001 EACHDRIVEWAY ASSISTANCE DEVICE (BRIDGE 87) $10,000.00$14,000.00 $6,500.000 $13,000.00 $5,000.0002.000 $7,000.000

641.2200001 EACHDRIVEWAY ASSISTANCE DEVICE (BRIDGE 90) $12,000.00$14,000.00 $16,000.000 $32,000.00 $6,000.0002.000 $7,000.000

646.4040 LFDURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA $20,760.00$10,380.00 $3.000 $15,570.00 $4.0005,190.000 $2.000

646.4140 LFDURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, POLYUREA $15,820.00$7,910.00 $3.000 $11,865.00 $4.0003,955.000 $2.000

646.4840 LFDURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, POLYUREA $3,750.00$60.00 $50.000 $1,500.00 $125.00030.000 $2.000

649.1100 SYGEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR $17,840.00$44,600.00 $2.600 $11,596.00 $4.0004,460.000 $10.000

649.3100 SYGEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL $19,710.00$65,700.00 $3.000 $19,710.00 $3.0006,570.000 $10.000

651.1500 SYTURF ESTABLISHMENT, GENERAL SEED $44,760.00$20,142.00 $0.500 $7,460.00 $3.00014,920.000 $1.350

651.1600 SYTURF ESTABLISHMENT, SPECIALTY SEED $24,500.00$12,250.00 $1.400 $6,860.00 $5.0004,900.000 $2.500

651.3500 CYTOPSOIL $115,200.00$144,000.00 $50.000 $96,000.00 $60.0001,920.000 $75.000

651.4012 SYGRUBBING MATERIAL, 12 INCH $64,640.00$40,400.00 $18.000 $72,720.00 $16.0004,040.000 $10.000

653.0100 LSEPSC PLAN (BRIDGE 94) $7,500.00$4,000.00 $5,000.000 $5,000.00 $7,500.0001.000 $4,000.000

653.0100 LSEPSC PLAN (BRIDGE 87) $7,500.00$4,000.00 $8,000.000 $8,000.00 $7,500.0001.000 $4,000.000

653.0100 LSEPSC PLAN (BRIDGE 89) $7,500.00$4,000.00 $5,000.000 $5,000.00 $7,500.0001.000 $4,000.000

653.0100 LSEPSC PLAN (BRIDGE 90) $7,500.00$4,000.00 $5,000.000 $5,000.00 $7,500.0001.000 $4,000.000

653.0200 HRMONITORING EPSC PLAN $5,600.00$42,000.00 $50.000 $28,000.00 $10.000560.000 $75.000

653.0300 DLMAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) (BRIDGE 94) $4,000.00$4,000.00 $1.000 $4,000.00 $1.0004,000.000 $1.000

653.0300 DLMAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) (BRIDGE 87) $4,000.00$4,000.00 $1.000 $4,000.00 $1.0004,000.000 $1.000

653.0300 DLMAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) (BRIDGE 89) $4,000.00$4,000.00 $1.000 $4,000.00 $1.0004,000.000 $1.000

653.0300 DLMAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) (BRIDGE 90) $4,000.00$4,000.00 $1.000 $4,000.00 $1.0004,000.000 $1.000

653.1000 TONHAY MULCH $8,640.00$7,200.00 $1,400.000 $10,080.00 $1,200.0007.200 $1,000.000

653.1200 TONSTRAW MULCH $4,500.00$4,500.00 $2,000.000 $6,000.00 $1,500.0003.000 $1,500.000

653.2001 SYROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I $66,160.00$41,350.00 $2.500 $20,675.00 $8.0008,270.000 $5.000

653.2501 CYCHECK DAM, TYPE I $6,000.00$3,000.00 $150.000 $9,000.00 $100.00060.000 $50.000

653.3500 CYSTABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE $8,400.00$10,500.00 $105.000 $14,700.00 $60.000140.000 $75.000

653.4001 EACHINLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I $2,500.00$150.00 $550.000 $550.00 $2,500.0001.000 $150.000

653.4500 EACHFILTER BAG $9,000.00$1,500.00 $375.000 $2,250.00 $1,500.0006.000 $250.000

653.4701 LFSILT FENCE, TYPE I $5,850.00$5,850.00 $8.000 $9,360.00 $5.0001,170.000 $5.000

653.4702 LFSILT FENCE, TYPE II $8,280.00$13,800.00 $10.000 $13,800.00 $6.0001,380.000 $10.000

653.5000 LFBARRIER FENCE $14,800.00$14,800.00 $2.000 $5,920.00 $5.0002,960.000 $5.000

653.5500 LFPROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE $10,325.00$6,195.00 $1.500 $3,097.50 $5.0002,065.000 $3.000

653.6000 LFEROSION LOG $1,925.00$1,925.00 $17.000 $6,545.00 $5.000385.000 $5.000

655.0020 LFWILDLIFE GUIDE FENCE $7,300.00$35,040.00 $84.000 $30,660.00 $20.000365.000 $96.000

656.1000 LFLIVE FASCINES $4,575.00$7,320.00 $53.000 $9,699.00 $25.000183.000 $40.000

656.2001 EACHEVERGREEN TREES, SMALL $48,000.00$12,000.00 $216.000 $12,960.00 $800.00060.000 $200.000

656.2003 EACHEVERGREEN TREES, LARGE $13,500.00$6,750.00 $1,161.000 $10,449.00 $1,500.0009.000 $750.000

656.3001 EACHDECIDUOUS TREES, SMALL $12,100.00$1,650.00 $413.000 $4,543.00 $1,100.00011.000 $150.000

656.3002 EACHDECIDUOUS TREES, MEDIUM $9,600.00$1,600.00 $236.000 $1,888.00 $1,200.0008.000 $200.000

656.3003 EACHDECIDUOUS TREES, LARGE $6,600.00$2,250.00 $1,500.000 $4,500.00 $2,200.0003.000 $750.000

656.3500 EACHDECIDUOUS SHRUBS $53,950.00$16,600.00 $131.000 $21,746.00 $325.000166.000 $100.000

656.6500 MGALLANDSCAPE WATERING $36,000.00$10,350.00 $400.000 $36,000.00 $400.00090.000 $115.000

656.8000 CYLANDSCAPE BACKFILL, TRUCK MEASUREMENT $8,640.00$15,120.00 $120.000 $17,280.00 $60.000144.000 $105.000

656.8500 LSTREE PROTECTION $15,000.00$500.00 $3,300.000 $3,300.00 $15,000.0001.000 $500.000

656.8500 LSTREE PROTECTION (BRIDGE 87) $15,000.00$500.00 $5,000.000 $5,000.00 $15,000.0001.000 $500.000

675.2000 SFTRAFFIC SIGN, FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM $720.00$786.60 $38.000 $684.00 $40.00018.000 $43.700

675.3410 LFSQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR $5,175.00$5,237.10 $22.000 $4,554.00 $25.000207.000 $25.300

675.5000 EACHSIGN REMOVAL, FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM $360.00$331.20 $16.000 $288.00 $20.00018.000 $18.400

675.6000 EACHRESETTING SIGNS $270.00$248.40 $36.000 $216.00 $45.0006.000 $41.400

676.1000 EACHDELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST $2,975.00$2,856.00 $146.000 $2,482.00 $175.00017.000 $168.000

676.1200 EACHREMOVAL OF EXISTING DELINEATOR AND POST $75.00$75.00 $2.000 $30.00 $5.00015.000 $5.000

690.0300 DLPRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT (N.A.B.I.) $4.00$4.00 $1.000 $4.00 $1.0004.000 $1.000

$13,463,015.2
5

$13,798,435.5
0

$14,523,000.00

Totals: $13,463,015.25 $13,798,435.50 $14,523,000.00

Pay Item QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

4. S. D. IRELAND CONCRETE 
CONSTRUCTION CORP.

P. O. BOX 2286
SOUTH BURLINGTON, VT 05407     

5. ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, 
INC.

98 ENGINEERS DRIVE
WILLISTON, VT 05495   

6. Kubricky-Jointa Lime LLC
269 Ballard Road
Wilton, NY 12831

Description

201.1000
 

LS
 

CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL 
TREES AND STUMPS (BRIDGE 94) 

$26,700.00
 

$34,000.00
 

$16,000.000
 

$16,000.00
 

$26,700.000
 

1.000
 

$34,000.000
 

201.1000
 

LS
 

CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL 
TREES AND STUMPS (BRIDGE 87) 

$12,100.00
 

$85,000.00
 

$19,000.000
 

$19,000.00
 

$12,100.000
 

1.000
 

$85,000.000
 

201.1000
 

LS
 

CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL 
TREES AND STUMPS (BRIDGE 89) 

$13,600.00
 

$34,000.00
 

$28,000.000
 

$28,000.00
 

$13,600.000
 

1.000
 

$34,000.000
 

201.1000
 

LS
 

CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL 
TREES AND STUMPS (BRIDGE 90) 

$53,400.00
 

$34,000.00
 

$36,000.000
 

$36,000.00
 

$53,400.000
 

1.000
 

$34,000.000
 

203.1500 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION $174,705.00$183,900.00 $22.500 $137,925.00 $28.5006,130.000 $30.000

203.1600 CYSOLID ROCK EXCAVATION $96,960.00$78,000.00 $150.000 $36,000.00 $404.000240.000 $325.000

203.2500 CYCHANNEL EXCAVATION OF EARTH $2,680.00$7,000.00 $60.000 $2,400.00 $67.00040.000 $175.000

203.2700 CYUNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION $233,760.00$438,300.00 $25.000 $243,500.00 $24.0009,740.000 $45.000

203.2800 CYEXCAVATION OF SURFACES AND PAVEMENTS $1,660.00$1,600.00 $60.000 $2,400.00 $41.50040.000 $40.000

203.3000 CYEARTH BORROW $25,920.00$16,200.00 $5.000 $4,050.00 $32.000810.000 $20.000

203.3500 CYGRAVEL FILTER FOR SLOPE STABILIZATION $10,030.00$11,050.00 $85.000 $14,450.00 $59.000170.000 $65.000

204.2000 CYTRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH $32,160.00$20,100.00 $22.500 $15,075.00 $48.000670.000 $30.000

204.2100 CYTRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK $4,740.00$7,000.00 $150.000 $1,500.00 $474.00010.000 $700.000

204.2200
 

CY
 

TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY 
(N.A.B.I.) 

$300.00
 

$300.00
 

$75.000
 

$300.00
 

$75.000
 

4.000
 

$75.000
 

204.2500 CYSTRUCTURE EXCAVATION $51,830.00$65,700.00 $28.000 $40,880.00 $35.5001,460.000 $45.000

204.3000 CYGRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES $243,090.00$183,150.00 $75.000 $249,750.00 $73.0003,330.000 $55.000

208.3000 CYCOFFERDAM EXCAVATION, EARTH $123,860.00$168,900.00 $58.000 $326,540.00 $22.0005,630.000 $30.000

208.3500 CYCOFFERDAM EXCAVATION, ROCK $231,420.00$203,000.00 $645.000 $374,100.00 $399.000580.000 $350.000

208.4000 LSCOFFERDAM (ABUTMENT 1)(BRIDGE 89) $156,000.00$210,000.00 $312,000.000 $312,000.00 $156,000.0001.000 $210,000.000

208.4000 LSCOFFERDAM (ABUTMENT 2)(BRIDGE 89) $167,000.00$210,000.00 $358,000.000 $358,000.00 $167,000.0001.000 $210,000.000

208.4000 LSCOFFERDAM (ABUTMENT 1)(BRIDGE 90) $190,000.00$210,000.00 $280,000.000 $280,000.00 $190,000.0001.000 $210,000.000

208.4000 LSCOFFERDAM (ABUTMENT 2)(BRIDGE 90) $175,000.00$210,000.00 $260,000.000 $260,000.00 $175,000.0001.000 $210,000.000

210.1000 SYCOARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT $31,400.00$31,400.00 $8.500 $26,690.00 $10.0003,140.000 $10.000

250.0100
 

LS
 

CONSTRUCTION VIBRATION AND CRACK 
MONITORING (BRIDGE 90) 

$15,100.00
 

$100,000.00
 

$27,250.000
 

$27,250.00
 

$15,100.000
 

1.000
 

$100,000.000
 

301.3500 CYSUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE $315,840.00$246,400.00 $60.000 $268,800.00 $70.5004,480.000 $55.000

401.1000 CYAGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE $33,750.00$20,250.00 $70.000 $18,900.00 $125.000270.000 $75.000

404.1100 CWTTACK COAT, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT $4,370.00$3,724.00 $10.000 $760.00 $57.50076.000 $49.000

406.0230
 

TON
 

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE IIS, QA TIER 
III 

$218,500.00
 

$185,150.00
 

$142.000
 

$163,300.00
 

$190.000
 

1,150.000
 

$161.000
 

406.0430
 

TON
 

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE IVS, QA TIER 
III 

$266,500.00
 

$228,800.00
 

$142.000
 

$184,600.00
 

$205.000
 

1,300.000
 

$176.000
 

406.3400
 

SY
 

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, NON-PAVER 
PLACED, TYPE IVS 

$10,320.00
 

$8,800.00
 

$40.000
 

$6,400.00
 

$64.500
 

160.000
 

$55.000
 

406.9100 DLPAY ADJUSTMENT, BCP, MIXTURE PROPERTIES (N.A.B.I.) $4.00$4.00 $1.000 $4.00 $1.0004.000 $1.000

406.9200 DLPAY ADJUSTMENT, BCP, MAT DENSITY (N.A.B.I.) $4.00$4.00 $1.000 $4.00 $1.0004.000 $1.000

501.3700 CYPERFORMANCE-BASED CONCRETE, CLASS PCD $1,112,500.00$550,000.00 $1,975.000 $493,750.00 $4,450.000250.000 $2,200.000

501.3800 CYPERFORMANCE-BASED CONCRETE, CLASS PCS $2,062,500.00$2,500,000.00 $1,125.000 $1,406,250.00 $1,650.0001,250.000 $2,000.000

506.5000 LBSTRUCTURAL STEEL, ROLLED BEAM (FPQ) $640,750.00$582,500.00 $5.250 $611,625.00 $5.500116,500.000 $5.000

506.7500 LSSTRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE 89) $11,500.00$9,500.00 $9,300.000 $9,300.00 $11,500.0001.000 $9,500.000

507.1100 LBREINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I (UNCOATED) $80,000.00$90,000.00 $1.900 $76,000.00 $2.00040,000.000 $2.250

507.1100 LBREINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I (EPOXY COATED) $12,420.00$13,972.50 $2.600 $16,146.00 $2.0006,210.000 $2.250

507.1200
 

LB
 

REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL II (CONTINUOUSLY 
GALVANIZED) 

$449,910.00
 

$337,432.50
 

$2.200
 

$329,934.00
 

$3.000
 

149,970.000
 

$2.250
 

508.1500 LSSHEAR CONNECTORS (1050 - 7/8 IN X 7 IN)(BRIDGE 89) $12,700.00$10,000.00 $7,000.000 $7,000.00 $12,700.0001.000 $10,000.000

508.1500 LSSHEAR CONNECTORS (410 - 7/8 IN X 7 IN)(BRIDGE 90) $6,050.00$10,000.00 $4,500.000 $4,500.00 $6,050.0001.000 $10,000.000

509.1500 SFCONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE PREPARATION $78,155.00$48,510.00 $12.000 $64,680.00 $14.5005,390.000 $9.000

514.1000 GALWATER REPELLENT, SILANE $18,870.00$11,100.00 $125.000 $13,875.00 $170.000111.000 $100.000

516.1000 LFBRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG $15,410.00$15,075.00 $250.000 $16,750.00 $230.00067.000 $225.000

516.1000001 LFBRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, PRE-COMPRESSED $19,470.00$17,110.00 $115.000 $13,570.00 $165.000118.000 $145.000

524.1100 LFJOINT SEALER, HOT POURED $3,685.00$3,216.00 $58.000 $3,886.00 $55.00067.000 $48.000

525.3120 LFBRIDGE RAILING, GALVANIZED 2 RAIL BOX BEAM $128,256.00$120,384.00 $400.000 $153,600.00 $334.000384.000 $313.500

528.1000
 

LS
 

ONE LANE TEMPORARY BRIDGE (900 SF - EST.)(BRIDGE 
94) 

$481,000.00
 

$581,894.65
 

$1.000
 

$1.00
 

$481,000.000
 

1.000
 

$581,894.650
 

528.1000
 

LS
 

ONE LANE TEMPORARY BRIDGE (900 SF - EST.)(BRIDGE 
87) 

$363,000.00
 

$553,766.78
 

$500,000.000
 

$500,000.00
 

$363,000.000
 

1.000
 

$553,766.780
 

528.1000
 

LS
 

ONE LANE TEMPORARY BRIDGE (2400 SF - EST.)(BRIDGE 
89) 

$3,280,000.00
 

$578,070.90
 

$775,000.000
 

$775,000.00
 

$3,280,000.000
 

1.000
 

$578,070.900
 

528.1000
 

LS
 

ONE LANE TEMPORARY BRIDGE (2400 SF - EST.)(BRIDGE 
90) 

$1,548,000.00
 

$572,033.40
 

$500,000.000
 

$500,000.00
 

$1,548,000.000
 

1.000
 

$572,033.400
 

529.1500 EACHREMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (6 FT X 74 FT ACCGMPP) $30,000.00$50,000.00 $4,000.000 $4,000.00 $30,000.0001.000 $50,000.000

529.1500 EACHREMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (14 FT X 9 FT X 97 FT CGMPPA) $30,000.00$100,000.00 $11,500.000 $11,500.00 $30,000.0001.000 $100,000.000

529.1500 EACHREMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (15 FT X 20 FT X 172 FT CGMPP) $80,000.00$100,000.00 $44,250.000 $44,250.00 $80,000.0001.000 $100,000.000

529.1500 EACHREMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (6 FT X 208 FT CGMPP) $80,000.00$50,000.00 $18,750.000 $18,750.00 $80,000.0001.000 $50,000.000

531.1700
 

EACH
 

BEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY, STEEL REINFORCED 
ELASTOMERIC PAD 

$76,000.00
 

$19,066.40
 

$3,500.000
 

$70,000.00
 

$3,800.000
 

20.000
 

$953.320
 

540.1000
 

LS
 

PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (11 FT X 8 FT X 57 FT 
BOX CULVERT) 

$425,000.00
 

$379,373.77
 

$365,000.000
 

$365,000.00
 

$425,000.000
 

1.000
 

$379,373.770
 

540.1000
 

LS
 

PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (19 FT X 10 FT X 87 FT 
BOX CULVERT) 

$762,000.00
 

$650,573.77
 

$675,000.000
 

$675,000.00
 

$762,000.000
 

1.000
 

$650,573.770
 

541.2300 CYCONCRETE, CLASS C $305,550.00$362,650.50 $450.000 $202,500.00 $679.000450.000 $805.890

601.0815 LF18 INCH RCP CLASS III $20,800.00$58,336.00 $145.000 $23,200.00 $130.000160.000 $364.600

601.0915 LF18 INCH CPEP $12,600.00$9,660.00 $145.000 $15,225.00 $120.000105.000 $92.000

601.0920 LF24 INCH CPEP $9,100.00$7,140.00 $185.000 $12,950.00 $130.00070.000 $102.000

601.6815 EACH18 INCH RCPES CLASS III $3,200.00$1,760.00 $1,200.000 $2,400.00 $1,600.0002.000 $880.000

601.7015 EACH18 INCH CPEPES $4,074.00$2,850.00 $675.000 $4,050.00 $679.0006.000 $475.000

601.7020 EACH24 INCH CPEPES $2,200.00$4,083.50 $925.000 $1,850.00 $1,100.0002.000 $2,041.750

604.2000
 

EACH
 

PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CATCH BASIN WITH 
CAST IRON GRATE 

$22,800.00
 

$22,000.00
 

$6,175.000
 

$24,700.00
 

$5,700.000
 

4.000
 

$5,500.000
 

608.2501 HRALL-PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I $16,560.00$5,161.20 $180.000 $7,200.00 $414.00040.000 $129.030

613.0602 CYE-STONE FILL, TYPE II $23,400.00$6,750.00 $85.000 $7,650.00 $260.00090.000 $75.000

613.0603 CYE-STONE FILL, TYPE III $278,400.00$135,720.00 $90.000 $156,600.00 $160.0001,740.000 $78.000

613.0604 CYE-STONE FILL, TYPE IV $220,800.00$89,700.00 $95.000 $131,100.00 $160.0001,380.000 $65.000

613.1001 CYSTONE FILL, TYPE I $81,945.00$44,918.00 $75.000 $45,525.00 $135.000607.000 $74.000

613.1002 CYSTONE FILL, TYPE II $50,600.00$27,140.00 $75.000 $34,500.00 $110.000460.000 $59.000

613.1003 CYSTONE FILL, TYPE III $126,000.00$68,400.00 $85.000 $102,000.00 $105.0001,200.000 $57.000

613.1004 CYSTONE FILL, TYPE IV $142,800.00$76,160.00 $85.000 $115,600.00 $105.0001,360.000 $56.000

614.1000 EACHTEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM (BRIDGE 94) $101,000.00$70,766.77 $250,000.000 $250,000.00 $101,000.0001.000 $70,766.770

614.1000 EACHTEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM (BRIDGE 87) $167,000.00$266,433.93 $750,000.000 $750,000.00 $167,000.0001.000 $266,433.930

614.1000 EACHTEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM (BRIDGE 89) $55,500.00$52,964.88 $100,000.000 $100,000.00 $55,500.0001.000 $52,964.880

614.1000 EACHTEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM (BRIDGE 90) $90,000.00$139,504.60 $200,000.000 $200,000.00 $90,000.0001.000 $139,504.600

616.2702 LFCAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B $33,075.00$22,680.00 $85.000 $26,775.00 $105.000315.000 $72.000

616.3101 LFBITUMINOUS CONCRETE CURB, TYPE A $7,000.00$6,000.00 $22.500 $4,500.00 $35.000200.000 $30.000

617.1100 EACHREMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX, SINGLE SUPPORT $885.00$1,072.50 $400.000 $1,200.00 $295.0003.000 $357.500

619.1700 EACHYIELDING MARKER POSTS $1,316.00$1,232.00 $100.000 $1,400.00 $94.00014.000 $88.000

619.2000 EACHREMOVING AND RESETTING PROPERTY MARKERS $1,028.00$990.00 $1,250.000 $2,500.00 $514.0002.000 $495.000

621.0100 LFREMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL $7,962.50$7,007.00 $2.000 $6,370.00 $2.5003,185.000 $2.200

621.1060 LFSTEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL $75,990.00$70,804.80 $36.000 $80,460.00 $34.0002,235.000 $31.680

621.1080 LFSTEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8 FOOT POSTS $7,770.00$7,276.50 $40.000 $8,400.00 $37.000210.000 $34.650

621.3030 EACHMTS, MGS, TANGENT, TL-3 $55,250.00$51,425.00 $3,500.000 $59,500.00 $3,250.00017.000 $3,025.000

621.8120 EACHGUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION, 2 RAIL BOX BEAM $92,800.00$87,032.00 $13,125.000 $105,000.00 $11,600.0008.000 $10,879.000

630.1000 HRUNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS $52,900.00$58,190.00 $50.000 $23,000.00 $115.000460.000 $126.500

630.1500 HRFLAGGERS $205,200.00$204,000.00 $70.000 $168,000.00 $85.5002,400.000 $85.000

631.1000 LSFIELD OFFICE, ENGINEER’S $76,700.00$45,000.00 $50,000.000 $50,000.00 $76,700.0001.000 $45,000.000

631.1600 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE $1,850.00$550.00 $1,000.000 $1,000.00 $1,850.0001.000 $550.000

631.1700 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS $1,750.00$825.00 $1,000.000 $1,000.00 $1,750.0001.000 $825.000

631.2600 DLFIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.) $6,000.00$6,000.00 $1.000 $6,000.00 $1.0006,000.000 $1.000

633.1000 EACHCPM SCHEDULE $32,000.00$8,000.00 $250.000 $8,000.00 $1,000.00032.000 $250.000

634.1000 HREMPLOYEE TRAINEESHIP $130,000.00$36,400.00 $20.000 $20,800.00 $125.0001,040.000 $35.000

635.1100 LSMOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (BRIDGE 94) $450,000.00$327,349.05 $275,000.000 $275,000.00 $450,000.0001.000 $327,349.050

635.1100 LSMOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (BRIDGE 87) $450,000.00$317,439.72 $350,000.000 $350,000.00 $450,000.0001.000 $317,439.720

635.1100 LSMOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (BRIDGE 89) $450,000.00$284,080.09 $725,000.000 $725,000.00 $450,000.0001.000 $284,080.090

635.1100 LSMOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (BRIDGE 90) $450,000.00$284,080.09 $725,000.000 $725,000.00 $450,000.0001.000 $284,080.090

641.1100 LSTRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE (BRIDGE 94) $116,000.00$51,999.69 $250,000.000 $250,000.00 $116,000.0001.000 $51,999.690

641.1100 LSTRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE (BRIDGE 87) $60,100.00$51,999.69 $500,000.000 $500,000.00 $60,100.0001.000 $51,999.690

641.1100 LSTRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE (BRIDGE 89) $60,100.00$65,813.65 $200,000.000 $200,000.00 $60,100.0001.000 $65,813.650

641.1100 LSTRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE (BRIDGE 90) $116,000.00$66,581.09 $200,000.000 $200,000.00 $116,000.0001.000 $66,581.090

641.2200
 

EACH
 

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, 
PORTABLE 

$116,000.00
 

$221,023.24
 

$25,000.000
 

$100,000.00
 

$29,000.000
 

4.000
 

$55,255.810
 

641.2200001 EACHDRIVEWAY ASSISTANCE DEVICE (BRIDGE 94) $10,350.00$6,446.52 $5,000.000 $15,000.00 $3,450.0003.000 $2,148.840

641.2200001 EACHDRIVEWAY ASSISTANCE DEVICE (BRIDGE 87) $7,100.00$6,446.52 $5,000.000 $10,000.00 $3,550.0002.000 $3,223.260

641.2200001 EACHDRIVEWAY ASSISTANCE DEVICE (BRIDGE 90) $11,400.00$6,446.52 $5,000.000 $10,000.00 $5,700.0002.000 $3,223.260

646.4040 LFDURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA $18,165.00$17,127.00 $3.500 $18,165.00 $3.5005,190.000 $3.300

646.4140 LFDURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, POLYUREA $13,842.50$13,051.50 $3.500 $13,842.50 $3.5003,955.000 $3.300

646.4840 LFDURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, POLYUREA $1,755.00$1,650.00 $60.000 $1,800.00 $58.50030.000 $55.000

649.1100 SYGEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR $15,610.00$11,150.00 $2.750 $12,265.00 $3.5004,460.000 $2.500

649.3100 SYGEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL $39,420.00$14,454.00 $3.500 $22,995.00 $6.0006,570.000 $2.200

651.1500 SYTURF ESTABLISHMENT, GENERAL SEED $37,300.00$10,294.80 $0.550 $8,206.00 $2.50014,920.000 $0.690

651.1600 SYTURF ESTABLISHMENT, SPECIALTY SEED $22,050.00$6,762.00 $1.000 $4,900.00 $4.5004,900.000 $1.380

651.3500 CYTOPSOIL $185,280.00$115,200.00 $65.000 $124,800.00 $96.5001,920.000 $60.000

651.4012 SYGRUBBING MATERIAL, 12 INCH $72,720.00$52,520.00 $22.000 $88,880.00 $18.0004,040.000 $13.000

653.0100 LSEPSC PLAN (BRIDGE 94) $29,100.00$3,300.00 $2,500.000 $2,500.00 $29,100.0001.000 $3,300.000

653.0100 LSEPSC PLAN (BRIDGE 87) $29,100.00$3,300.00 $2,500.000 $2,500.00 $29,100.0001.000 $3,300.000

653.0100 LSEPSC PLAN (BRIDGE 89) $29,100.00$3,300.00 $2,500.000 $2,500.00 $29,100.0001.000 $3,300.000

653.0100 LSEPSC PLAN (BRIDGE 90) $29,100.00$3,300.00 $2,500.000 $2,500.00 $29,100.0001.000 $3,300.000

653.0200 HRMONITORING EPSC PLAN $98,000.00$42,000.00 $50.000 $28,000.00 $175.000560.000 $75.000

653.0300 DLMAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) (BRIDGE 94) $4,000.00$4,000.00 $1.000 $4,000.00 $1.0004,000.000 $1.000

653.0300 DLMAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) (BRIDGE 87) $4,000.00$4,000.00 $1.000 $4,000.00 $1.0004,000.000 $1.000

653.0300 DLMAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) (BRIDGE 89) $4,000.00$4,000.00 $1.000 $4,000.00 $1.0004,000.000 $1.000

653.0300 DLMAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) (BRIDGE 90) $4,000.00$4,000.00 $1.000 $4,000.00 $1.0004,000.000 $1.000

653.1000 TONHAY MULCH $8,280.00$10,800.00 $1,050.000 $7,560.00 $1,150.0007.200 $1,500.000

653.1200 TONSTRAW MULCH $4,650.00$4,500.00 $1,500.000 $4,500.00 $1,550.0003.000 $1,500.000

653.2001 SYROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I $33,080.00$20,675.00 $3.250 $26,877.50 $4.0008,270.000 $2.500

653.2501 CYCHECK DAM, TYPE I $41,940.00$4,200.00 $105.000 $6,300.00 $699.00060.000 $70.000

653.3500 CYSTABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE $24,500.00$9,800.00 $55.000 $7,700.00 $175.000140.000 $70.000

653.4001 EACHINLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I $504.00$450.00 $500.000 $500.00 $504.0001.000 $450.000

653.4500 EACHFILTER BAG $8,100.00$6,000.00 $350.000 $2,100.00 $1,350.0006.000 $1,000.000

653.4701 LFSILT FENCE, TYPE I $8,190.00$7,230.60 $2.750 $3,217.50 $7.0001,170.000 $6.180

653.4702 LFSILT FENCE, TYPE II $12,420.00$8,528.40 $4.000 $5,520.00 $9.0001,380.000 $6.180

653.5000 LFBARRIER FENCE $19,240.00$5,920.00 $2.500 $7,400.00 $6.5002,960.000 $2.000

653.5500 LFPROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE $10,325.00$4,130.00 $1.500 $3,097.50 $5.0002,065.000 $2.000

653.6000 LFEROSION LOG $2,695.00$1,540.00 $14.000 $5,390.00 $7.000385.000 $4.000

655.0020 LFWILDLIFE GUIDE FENCE $34,310.00$32,120.00 $100.000 $36,500.00 $94.000365.000 $88.000

656.1000 LFLIVE FASCINES $32,025.00$9,863.70 $41.000 $7,503.00 $175.000183.000 $53.900

656.2001 EACHEVERGREEN TREES, SMALL $23,040.00$13,612.80 $735.000 $44,100.00 $384.00060.000 $226.880

656.2003 EACHEVERGREEN TREES, LARGE $4,761.00$10,951.92 $1,350.000 $12,150.00 $529.0009.000 $1,216.880

656.3001 EACHDECIDUOUS TREES, SMALL $5,544.00$4,764.43 $680.000 $7,480.00 $504.00011.000 $433.130

656.3002 EACHDECIDUOUS TREES, MEDIUM $4,872.00$193.60 $1,195.000 $9,560.00 $609.0008.000 $24.200

656.3003 EACHDECIDUOUS TREES, LARGE $2,799.00$4,702.50 $1,700.000 $5,100.00 $933.0003.000 $1,567.500

656.3500 EACHDECIDUOUS SHRUBS $43,990.00$22,825.00 $120.000 $19,920.00 $265.000166.000 $137.500

656.6500 MGALLANDSCAPE WATERING $4,230.00$64,350.00 $10.000 $900.00 $47.00090.000 $715.000

656.8000 CYLANDSCAPE BACKFILL, TRUCK MEASUREMENT $22,320.00$19,008.00 $155.000 $22,320.00 $155.000144.000 $132.000

656.8500 LSTREE PROTECTION $1,750.00$2,750.00 $1,000.000 $1,000.00 $1,750.0001.000 $2,750.000

656.8500 LSTREE PROTECTION (BRIDGE 87) $3,300.00$2,750.00 $300.000 $300.00 $3,300.0001.000 $2,750.000

675.2000 SFTRAFFIC SIGN, FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM $801.00$752.40 $50.000 $900.00 $44.50018.000 $41.800

675.3410 LFSQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR $5,382.00$5,009.40 $30.000 $6,210.00 $26.000207.000 $24.200

675.5000 EACHSIGN REMOVAL, FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM $342.00$316.80 $20.000 $360.00 $19.00018.000 $17.600

675.6000 EACHRESETTING SIGNS $252.00$237.60 $45.000 $270.00 $42.0006.000 $39.600

676.1000 EACHDELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST $2,890.00$2,730.20 $175.000 $2,975.00 $170.00017.000 $160.600

676.1200 EACHREMOVAL OF EXISTING DELINEATOR AND POST $37.50$33.00 $3.000 $45.00 $2.50015.000 $2.200

690.0300 DLPRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT (N.A.B.I.) $4.00$4.00 $1.000 $4.00 $1.0004.000 $1.000

$15,539,760.3
7

$16,367,513.0
0

$20,553,850.50

Totals: $15,539,760.37 $16,367,513.00 $20,553,850.50
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